Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Lr. No. 1849/EA3/M.Sc(N)/2024-25 Date: 19-11-2025

To
The Principal,

NO09 - NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE
Sir/Madam,

Sub ; Dr. NTRUHS- Admissions— M.Sc.(N) course for the academic year 2024-25 — Candidates admitted under

Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota and Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats— List of
approved candidates — Forwarded — Reg.

Ref : 1. Thisoffice letter even no. dated 24.04.2025.

With references to the above, | am herewith sending the list of approved candidates who have been
admitted into M.Sc. (N) course for the academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota,
Management Quota and Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats as detailed in the Annexure and table

Admitted Quota Intake Total No. of Discontinued No. of Approved
Seatsfilled Candidates
Competent Authority Quota 15 1 0 1
Management Quota 15 12 0 12
Unfilled Competent 8 0 8
Authority Quota
TOTAL 30 21 0 21

Further, | am by direction to inform you that, if any candidate applies for discontinuation from
the course, such representation shall be forwarded to the University along with Principal's Remarks.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.
This has got the approval of Competent Authority.

Digitally Approved by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 19-11-2025 12:56:31

Encl: Asabove

Note: 1. Anydiscrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of
the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
2. ThePrincipal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS,, Vijayawada.



Dr.NTRUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA SEATS:-
Sl

No.

1

M.Sc(N) Course for the academic year 2024-25

NOO9 - NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE
ANNEXURE

M.O Reg. No. Name of the Candidate Gender Categor Admission
y Details
24N301009002 ARUNA MOGILI F ST

-OC-F-NS--1

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota Seats:-

SL.
NO

1

10

11

12

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats:-

SL.
NO

1

REGNO

24N301009003

24N301009004

24N301009005

24N302009001

24N302009002

24N302009005

24N303009003

24N303009004

24N303009005

24N305009001

24N305009003

24N305009005

REGNO

24N301009001

24N301009006

24N302009003

24N302009004

24N303009001

24N303009002

24N305009002

24N305009004

Name of the
Candidate

MOLAKALA CHANDANA

NAGIRIPATI MALLESWARI

PITLA VIRINCHI KUMAR

CHALLA KOTESWARI

DHAGGOLU VENNELA

NAGISETTY JERUSHA SANJANA

PAYAM AKHILA

SARIPALLI SONY

SIRIGIRI SUNEETHA

GOVINDU RISHITHASRI

RAPURU DIVYA

THANDA TEJASWINI

Name of the
Candidate

ALETI PRASANNAKUMAR

THAKKERA SREEKANTHAMMA

JAMULLAMUDI SUSHMA ANAND

MANDHA NAVEENKUMAR

BANDARU LYDIA

NELUPUDI RASAGNA

MOHAN KRISHNA MADHAVI

SAIPAKU LAKSHMI PRASANNA

Speciality

Master of Science in Nursing (Medical
Surgical Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Medical
Surgical Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Medical
Surgical Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Community
Health Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Community
Health Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Community
Health Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)
Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)
Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)

Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics
and Gynecological Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics
and Gynecological Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics
and Gynecological Nursing)

Speciality

Master of Science in Nursing (Medical
Surgical Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Medical
Surgical Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Community
Health Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Community
Health Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)
Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)

Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics
and Gynecological Nursing)

Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics
and Gynecological Nursing)

Speciality

NCNN - MSN - SVU = Master of Science in

Nursing (Medical
Surgical Nursing)

Gender

Gender

M

DOB
(DIM/Y)

07-07-2001
11-03-2000
07-03-2001
10-06-1996
12-03-2000
28-06-2001
01-11-2000
10-07-2001
25-11-1997
20-06-1999
23-08-2001

28-07-2001

DOB
(DIM/Y)

05-11-1999
01-07-1998
20-06-1987
05-01-2001
14-02-2001
14-12-1999
06-02-2001

12-06-2000



FE = Fee Exemption M.O = Merit Order DOB.. D/M/Y =Date/Month/Year

(Fee Exemption is meant for only the candidates admiitted under competent Authority Quota, but not for the management
Quota/Unfilled Competent Authority quota admissions)

~-LIST END--

Digitally Approved by
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy
(Registrar)

Date: 19-11-2025 12:56:31



