



Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Lr. No. 1849/EA3/M.Sc(N)/2024-25

Date : 19-11-2025

To

The Principal,

N009 - NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE

Sir/Madam,

Sub : Dr. NTR UHS - Admissions – M.Sc.(N) course for the academic year 2024-25 – Candidates admitted under Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota and Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats – List of approved candidates – Forwarded – Reg.

Ref : 1. This office letter even no. dated 24.04.2025.

With references to the above, I am herewith sending the list of approved candidates who have been admitted into M.Sc. (N) course for the academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota and Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats as detailed in the Annexure and table

Admitted Quota	Intake	Total No. of Seats filled	Discontinued	No. of Approved Candidates
Competent Authority Quota	15	1	0	1
Management Quota	15	12	0	12
Unfilled Competent Authority Quota		8	0	8
TOTAL	30	21	0	21

Further, I am by direction to inform you that, if any candidate applies for discontinuation from the course, such representation shall be forwarded to the University along with Principal's Remarks.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This has got the approval of Competent Authority.

Digitally Approved by
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy (Registrar)
Date: 19-11-2025 12:56:31

Encl: As above

Note: 1. Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
2. The Principal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.



Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

M.Sc(N) Course for the academic year **2024-25**

N009 - NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE

ANNEXURE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA SEATS:-

Sl. No.	M.O	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Admission Details	Speciality
1		24N301009002	ARUNA MOGILI	F	ST	NCNN - MSN - SVU - OC - F - NS --- 1	Master of Science in Nursing (Medical Surgical Nursing)

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota Seats:-

SL. NO	REGNO	Name of the Candidate	Speciality	Gender	DOB (D/M/Y)
1	24N301009003	MOLAKALA CHANDANA	Master of Science in Nursing (Medical Surgical Nursing)	F	07-07-2001
2	24N301009004	NAGIRIPATI MALLESWARI	Master of Science in Nursing (Medical Surgical Nursing)	F	11-03-2000
3	24N301009005	PITLA VIRINCHI KUMAR	Master of Science in Nursing (Medical Surgical Nursing)	M	07-03-2001
4	24N302009001	CHALLA KOTESWARI	Master of Science in Nursing (Community Health Nursing)	F	10-06-1996
5	24N302009002	DHAGGOLU VENNELA	Master of Science in Nursing (Community Health Nursing)	F	12-03-2000
6	24N302009005	NAGISETTY JERUSHA SANJANA	Master of Science in Nursing (Community Health Nursing)	F	28-06-2001
7	24N303009003	PAYAM AKHILA	Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)	F	01-11-2000
8	24N303009004	SARIPALLI SONY	Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)	F	10-07-2001
9	24N303009005	SIRIGIRI SUNEETHA	Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)	F	25-11-1997
10	24N305009001	GOVINDU RISHITHASRI	Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing)	F	20-06-1999
11	24N305009003	RAPURU DIVYA	Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing)	F	23-08-2001
12	24N305009005	THANDA TEJASWINI	Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing)	F	28-07-2001

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats:-

SL. NO	REGNO	Name of the Candidate	Speciality	Gender	DOB (D/M/Y)
1	24N301009001	ALETI PRASANNAKUMAR	Master of Science in Nursing (Medical Surgical Nursing)	M	05-11-1999
2	24N301009006	THAKKERA SREEKANTHAMMA	Master of Science in Nursing (Medical Surgical Nursing)	F	01-07-1998
3	24N302009003	JAMULLAMUDI SUSHMA ANAND	Master of Science in Nursing (Community Health Nursing)	F	20-06-1987
4	24N302009004	MANDHA NAVEENKUMAR	Master of Science in Nursing (Community Health Nursing)	M	05-01-2001
5	24N303009001	BANDARU LYDIA	Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)	F	14-02-2001
6	24N303009002	NELUPUDI RASAGNA	Master of Science in Nursing (Paediatrics)	F	14-12-1999
7	24N305009002	MOHAN KRISHNA MADHAVI	Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing)	F	06-02-2001
8	24N305009004	SAIPAKU LAKSHMI PRASANNA	Master of Science in Nursing (Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing)	F	12-06-2000

FE = Fee Exemption

M.O = Merit Order

DOB.. D/M/Y =Date/Month/Year

(Fee Exemption is meant for only the candidates admitted under competent Authority Quota, but not for the management Quota/Unfilled Competent Authority quota admissions)

--LIST END--

Digitally Approved by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy
(Registrar)

Date: 19-11-2025 12:56:31